Each student shall pay an annual Academic Fee and in addition the residing students shall pay the cost of living. All the students shall have to pay their registration fee for university which will be an approximate calculation since it varies every year.

Day Scholars: Academic Expense

Little Flower Institute of Philosophy	and Religion	
Tuition Fee	Rs.	6500.00
Application Fee	Rs.	100.00
Registration Fee	Rs	500.00
Library Fee	Rs.	1500.00
Notes & Xerox	Rs.	3500.00
Academic Exp. I Year:	Rs.	12,100.00
Academic Exp. II Year:	Rs.	11,500.00
Academic Exp. III Year:	Rs.	12,500.00
University Academic Expense		

University Reg. I Year	Rs.	4000.00 (approximate)
University Exp. II Year	Rs.	1500.00 (approximate)
University Exp. III Year	Rs.	1500.00 (approximate)

Resident Students:

Resident students will have to pay fees for the Academic expense and Food & accommodation. It is set as follows:

Academic Exp. I Year	Rs.	6,500.00
Academic Exp. II Year:	Rs.	6,000.00
Academic Exp. III Year:	Rs.	6,000.00
Food	Rs	33,000.00
Accommodation	Rs.	11,000.00
Monthly Allowance	Rs.	1,970.00(as per the policy of each Diocese/Congregation)

Total: I Year:	Rs.	6500 + 48,000 + 1970 + 4000	Rs.	60,470.00
II Year:	Rs.	6000 + 48,000 + 1970 + 1500	Rs.	57,470.00
III Yr:	Rs.	6000 + 48,000 + 1970 + 1500	Rs.	57,470.00

- Academic Expense include registration, exam fees at MG University. It also include the fee for original certificate which will be issued by the office of the Institute for all students. The students will have to meet their TA to exam centers unless and otherwise prior arrangements with the Institute.
- The Monthly allowance for the students could be arranged as per the policy of each Diocese/Congregation. The setting of Rs. 1500/- is a multiplication of Rs. 150 by 10 months from June to March.
- The Institute provides essential notes and text books for both university and Ecclesiastical studies and the Xerox fees cover those expenses. If any one need a private copy or guide he/she must meet the expense personally.
- University fees may vary from year to year. In that case there will be a renewed bill from the university.
- Library Fee will be used for the general maintenance of the Library and to equip the reading room.

On behalf of the CST Fathers Rector and Staff welcome you to our campus at Little Flower Major Seminary, Institute of Philosophy & Religion, Aluva-1